## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 4419	API No. 15 - 191-20610-00-01 159 - 22512 -00 -00
Name: Bear Petroleum, Inc.	County: Rice
Address: P.O. Box 438	CNW_Sec. 6 Twp. 20 S. R. 10 East V West
City/State/Zip: Haysville, KS 67060	1320 feet from S / (Circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Plains Marketing	1320 feet from E /W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Dick Schremmer	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_316) _524-1225	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Warren Drilling	Lease Name: Well #: 1-6
License: 33724	Field Name: Chase-Silica
Wellsite Geologist: William Shepherd	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1771 Kelly Bushing: 1775
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3360 Plug Back Total Depth: 3358
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 316 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to w/sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AHTNH 6-18-08
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 20,000 ppm Fluid volume 160 bbls
Commingled . Docket No.	Jewatering method used Hauled to SWD
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Gressel Oil Field Service, Inc.
·	Lease Name: Isern License No.: 3009
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Rice Docket No.: D-24255 East ✓ West
	<b>\</b> 2
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workown Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
	NOO ONICO OSE ONE!
itle: President Date: 1-8-07	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Sth day of Junuary	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 06 .	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS
Show a dhadad	Geologist Report Received
•	
Date Commission Expires: 3110108  SHANNON HO  Notary Public - State	te of Kansas WICKIIA, KS
My Appt. Expires 3110	

perator Name. Bear	r Petroleum, Inc.			ا معدد	Name: Is	sern	·	Well # 1-6			
Operator Name: Bear Petroleum, Inc.  Sec. 6 Twp. 20 S. R. 10 East West					County: Rice						
ISTRUCTIONS: Shated, time tool oper mperature, fluid rec	now important tops a n and closed, flowing	and base of g and shut- s if gas to s	formations pe in pressures, surface test, a	enetrated. whether si long with t	Detail all nut-in pre	ssure reached s	static level, hydro	static pressui			
rill Stem Tests Take		Ye	s 🗸 No			og Formatic	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	✓ Sample		
amples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	<b></b> ✓ Ye	s 🗌 No		:Name	-		Top 2500	Datum -725		
ores Taken		Ye	s 🗸 No	•	Topel			2588	-813		
lectric Log Run		✓ Ye	s No		Heeb	ner		2857	-1082		
(Submit Copy)				*	Brown	n Lime		2977	-1202		
st All E. Logs Run:			٠		Lansi	ng-Kansas Cit	y	2994	-1219		
	Dual Compens				Arbu	kle		3269	-1494		
•	hole Compensa	ated Sor	nic, & Geol	ogist ,	RTD			3360			
_og					LTD			3363	-1588		
		Repor		RECORD conductor, s	✓ Ne urface, inte	w 🚺 Used rmediate, product	ion, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	We Lbs.	ight / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
Surface	.14 7/8	10 3/4	10 3/4 32.7			316	60/40 poz 2% gel	320	400 lb. cc		
Production 9 1/4 7			24.0		3358	60/40 poz	225	10 lb CFL-2			
									50 lb CRF-2		
	· 		ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	NG / SQL	EEZE RECORD	- American Committee				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	Type of Cement #Sacks 60/40 poz 200		#Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives				
✓ Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	3215-3356	60/40 pc				2% gel					
parameter 1 by 3 to 10											
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cement		ord Depth		
	Open hole outside	of pipe fror	m 3276-3283			Natural					
								***************************************			
	A					÷	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	<u></u>										
FUBING RECORD	Size 2 7/8"	Set At 3214		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No				
Date of First, Resumero	d Production, SWD or E	Enhr.	Producing Met	hod	Flowing	J Pumpir	ng 🔲 Gas Lift	t Oth	ner (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 18	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	r Bt	ols. G	ias-Oil Ratio	Gravity 40		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETIO	N	<u> </u>		Production Interv	val				
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	Per	ı. 🗀 c	ually Comp.	Commingled		RECEIVED		
(If vented, Su	ibmit ACO-18.)	•	Other (Speci	ify)		Mark Market Control of the Control o			N 0 9 2007		

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, K8





## FIELD ORDER Nº C 031181

BOX 438 • HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060

		4	316-524-1225	DATE	1/-/4	20 O 6
IS AUTHORIZ	ZED BY:	BOAR	ROTROLO (NAME OF CUSTOM	um		20
Address		~ ~ ~ ~	(NAME OF CUSTOM	•	State	3 <u></u> _
To Treat Well As Follows:	Lease	ISORN.	Well No/	1-6	_ Customer Order N	0
Sec. Twp. Range		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	County	RICE	State	* KS
not to be held li implied, and no treatment is pay our invoicing de	able for any dam representations /able. There will partment in acco	age that may accrue in cor have been relied on, as to v be no discount allowed sub ordance with latest publishe	reed that Copeland Acid Service in the control of t	atment. Copeland Ad it of the servicing or to est will be charged aff	cid Service has made no reating said well. The c	o representation, expressed or onsideration of said service or
	JST BE SIGNED IS COMMENCED	•	Well Owner or Operator	Ву		Agent
	<del></del>		Well Owner or Operator			
CODE	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	N	UN ÇOŞ	
	15	MURAK	PICKUF	) ·	ع م	1500
	15	MURAG	o Pump	TRUCK	- 30	00 4500
	/	Pump	Charge -			900-00
	320	60/40 P	02 290 C-	el	30	70 2464 20 120
					44	
	2			,	12	T /60000
	320	Bulk Charge Bulk Truck Miles 14	LOQTX 15N	1= 211	21M/2	2 700 =
		Process Lice	ense Fee on	Gallons	2 1 / 1 /	200
			٠	TOTAL	BILLING	417632
			ccepted and used; that the			
Copeland	d Representativ	o Hilor	UPT/S_	Mh	1 1/	
Station	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-6B	<u> </u>	CCCV/V We	ell Owner, Operator of Ager	RECEIVED
Remarks			NET 30 DA	YS		AN 0 9 2007
		•	1121 00 07		Ji	—————————————————————————————————————

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICKITA, KS



## TREATMENT REPORT

11-	14-06	6	B	C 03 1 181	Type Treatment: Amt. Type Fluid Sand Size Pounds of Sand Bkdown					
	36	AR	PATROLL	<u>cum</u>	Bbl. /Gal.					
Company				2						
			•							
Location	DICO		Field	<u>.</u> S	Bbl./Gal.					
County	AICE	<u> </u>	State	_ <u> </u>	Flush					
	103/1	•	20 75	316	Treated from					
Casing: Size	10 14	Type & Wt	28173	Set at 316 ft.	fromft. No. ftft. No. ft					
Formation:			Perf	to	fromft. to					
Formation:			Perf	to	Actual Volume of Oil/Water to Load Hole:					
Formation:			Perf	to						
				Bottom atft.	Pump Trucks. No. Used: Std. 320 Sp. Twin					
				l. toft.	Auxiliary Equipment					
				ft.	Packer: Set at ft					
				(t.	Auxiliary Tools					
Feri	orated from				Plugging or Scaling Materials: Type					
Open Hole Size	141/8	т.р. 3	22 a.p.B.	ioft.	Gala. Ib					
		Al	24 64	1775	Treater A.G. CURTIS					
	epresentative PRESS		TO CAR	<u>-, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	ATTOMA					
TIME a.m/p.m.	Tubing	Casing	Total Fluid Pumped		REMARKS					
8. m / p. m.	1401116	Casing								
:				103/						
				107	L SURFACE					
:										
:				322'	14 18 hove					
:			<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
:				316	103/4 PIPE					
:										
:				BROAL	CIRCULATION					
:										
:		+		MIX	CAMPUT.					
: 1				320	60140 Paz 39, CC					
				DICAL	NO CEMENT to 295					
-:			<del> </del>	UISPI	ALC SCITTENT TO 210					
			<u> </u>	0/11	down a typ om					
:			-	1146	- (1000 CE 3 15 pm					
		<u></u>	<del> </del>		1 - d.d 0100					
				<u>Cem</u>						
			<del> </del>	SUR	FACE by 35 sks.					
-:-			<del> </del>	·						
			-	· · ·						
					70 B C 2/2					
			ļ		SUB COMPLETE					
			<del>                                     </del>							
					7/					
	• •				NANK GOU					
: ]			<u> </u>							
: ]					1 / .					
: [					4, 6, (up 77)					
:										
:					RECEIVED					
:					KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION					
:										
: 1			†		JAN 0 9 2007					
		<del> </del>	<del> </del>		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF					
					CONSERVATION DIVISION					

WICHITA, KS
KEN'S PRINT #7899

Acid Stage No. ....





# FIELD ORDER Nº C 031475

BOX 438 • HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060

		316-524-1225	- 01	<b>~</b> /
		7) // DAIH ' -		20 06
IS AUTHORI	ZED BY:	BEAR PETROLEUM		
Address		CityC	State	
To Treat Well As Follows:	Lease	ZSPRN Well No. 1-6 Customer	Order No.	
Sec. Twp. Range		county Rice		KS
implied, and no treatment is pay our invoicing de	representations able. There will partment in acc	consideration hereof it is agreed that Copeland Acid Service is to service or treat at owners risk mage that may accrue in connection with said service or treatment. Copeland Acid Service has have been relied on, as to what may be the results or effect of the servicing or treating said will be no discount allowed subsequent to such date. 6% interest will be charged after 60 days. To ordance with latest published price schedules.  In this self to be duly authorized to sign this order for well owner or operator.	s made no repri	esentation, expressed or
THIS ORDER MU BEFORE WORK		Well Owner or Operator	Accept	
			Agent	
CODE	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AMOUNT
	15	MILEAGE PICKUP	100	15-00
	15	MILEAGE PUMP TRUCK	300	45-00
		Pump Charge		120000
	5	CENTRAILZER 97/8 x 7	6500	32500
	1	FloAT Shoe w/ Autofillup		78500
		Slip ON'		200
	10	CFL-117 L	11500	111500
	50	CFR-2	900	45000
	225	60/40 POZ	200	1732 50
	1	7" Wiper Plus		7500
`				
	125	Bulk Charge	125	28/25
		Bulk Truck Miles 9,9 TX 15 n = 148,5 TM	110	163 35
		Process License Fee onGallons		.00
		TOTAL BILLING		569210
I certify th	at the above	material has been accepted and used; that the above service was performe	ed in a good	and workmanlike
mamer u	idel file dile	ction, supervision and control of the owner, operator or his agent, whose sig	nature appe	ars below.
Copeland I	Representativ	e PIAN		
Station		GB DICK	11010	EIVED PATION COMMISSION
Remarks			•	192097
		NET 30 DAYS		
			WICH	ION DIVISION TALKS



#### TREATMENT REPORT

Acia &	Cemer	IT 🕮					Acid Stage No
12-	01-06	61.	3	- 031475	Type Treatment: Amt.  BkdownBbl./Gal.  Bbl./Gal.	Type Fluid	Sand Size 1'ounds of Sand
Date	BPAR	strict	F. C	). No	Bhi /Gal	***************************************	
Well Name &	$\mathcal{I}$	SERNI	1-6				
			-				
County	Rice		State 16	<u> </u>	FlushBbl. /Gal.		
County	. 1				Treated from		
Cusing: Size	7'	Type & Wt		Set at	from	ft. to	ft. No. ft.
Formation:			Perf	to	from	ft. to	ft. No. ft
Formation:			Perf	to	Actual Volume of Oil/Water to Lo	ad II.i.	
Formation:			Perf	to	,		
Liner: Size	Туре & W	t	Top atft	. Bottom atft.	Pump Trucks. No. Used: Std	5 20 sp	Twin
Cem	ented: Yes/No.	Perforated fro	m	ft. toft.	Auxiliary Equipment		
Tubing: Size &	wt		Swung at	ft.	Packer:		
Peri	forated from		ft. to	tt.	Auxiliary Tools		
					Plugging or Scaling Materials: Typ		
Open Hole Size	e	. T.D		3. toft.			Gals
Company R	lepresentativ		CURT	75	Treater A. 6.	CURT	75
TIME	PRESS Tubing	Casing	Total Fluid Pumped		REMAR	K S	
a.m /p.m.	Tubing	Casing					
				RUN	MIXED STR	1011	<del>, _</del>
	<del></del>	<u> </u>		7/410	THE STR	1100 0	<u> </u>
			,	-, 11	1V + 7"	SHO.	CACINI-
-:						01-0	C1+3 170 G
				-11	3360		
				- L D	5000		
:				RUN	7" to	3358	
:							
:		1		CENTR	AILZERS 1	-3-5-7	- 9
: [				Flor	T Shoe of	U BOTT	on
:					on/		
<u> </u>				rump	15 13/15/5	SALT	Flush
-:				MIV	777 - 110	LALLER	- 0
	-	-		11/1	FILL SKS	00/40	102
:	<del></del>			w/ c	0211/6 6	-1-R-	<u> </u>
				Dron	4510e1 V	111-	
-:				10 Full	, with circ	ias	
:				11501	ALE		
:				0	1 1		
:				Plulo	ald NOT	IANI	2
:							
:				Shut	- IN WEL		
				,,	······································		RECEIVED
-:					700	KANS	AS CORPORATION COMMISSIO
:				<u> </u>	VOIS COM	MALE	TABLE 0 2007
	· · · <del>- · ·</del>				Thomas	- (for	JAN U 9 2007
<del>- :  </del>					/ MANC	Jou.	CONSERVATION DIVISION
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del> </del>	1//	<u>a</u>	WICHITA, KG
:					14.6.	URTTS	<u> </u>
:							
:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		



# FIELD ORDER Nº C 031303

#### BOX 438 • HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060 316-524-1225

						DATE	Δ	20 <u></u>
IS AUTHORI		Bece		(NAME OF C	ISTOMER)			
Address							State	
To Troot Woll	ļ	SERN		-				
Sec. Twp. Range				_ County	Rice		State	45
not to be held i mplied, and no reatment is pay our invoicing de The undersi THIS ORDER MI	lable for any da representation yable. There wi epartment in acc	mage that may accrue s have been relied on, Il be no discount allow cordance with latest pi s himself to be duly au	e in connection with as to what may be led subsequent to sublished price sche	said service the results or such date. 6% dules.	or treatment. ( effect of the se interest will be ill owner or ope	Copeland Acid Service rivicing or treating said charged after 60 days	has made no reprid well. The consider. Total charges are	ore mentioned well and i esentation, expressed of eration of said service of e subject to correction b
SEFONE WORK	13 COMMENCE		Well Owner o	r Operator			Agent	
CODE	QUANTITY			DESCRIP	PTION	·	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
	<b>\</b>	Pump ch	ways to	Squeez	a well			900 -
		Milener 1	1 mm & 3	mik	•			
	190 sei	Pump ch Milerya es 60-40	المدل في الم	śack				146300
								-
_·				·····				
				<del></del>		· 		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
						<del></del>		
					***************************************			:
		Bulk Charge						
i		Bulk Truck Miles		<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>		
		Proces	s License Fee o	n		Gallons		
						TOTAL BILLING	3	
								and workmanlike
	i Representat	ection, supervisio ive	Rand Control o	- the owner	, operator of	ms agent, whose	R	CEIVED
Station	Bur	eton.	/					PORATION COMMISSION
Remarks		,				Well Owner, Op	erator or Agent JA	V 0 9 2007
nemarks,				NET 30	DAYS			RVATION DIVISION ICKITA, KS



## TREATMENT REPORT

Aciu d	Ceme	III 🕰	•	Acid Stage No
	\$100 n	Surrier Res	RATON #	Type Treatment: Amt. Type Fluid Sand Size Pounds of Sand O. No
				Bbl. /Gal.
Location			Field	Bbl. /Gal.
County	mer B	اباكھ	State R	Flush Bbl. /Gal.
	•			Treated fromft. toft. No. ft.
Casing: Size	יינר	Type & Wt		Set atft. fromft. toft. No. ft
Formation:			Perf	toft. No. ft
Formation:			Perf	Actual Volume of Oll/Water to Lond Hole:
Formation:			Perf	
Liner: Size	Туре & W	/t	Top atf	t. Bottom atft. Pump Trucks. No. Used: Std
				ft. to ft. Auxiliary Equipment Bulk Truck 325
				100 ft. Packer: Set at ft.
Per	forated from		ft. to	tt. Auxiliary Tools
				Plugging or Sealing Muterials: Type
Open Hole Siz	e	т.р		B. to
Company I	Representativ	/e		Treater Jeenso Bay
TIME		SURES	Total Fluid Pumped	REMARKS
a.m (p.ff)	Tubing	Casing	Fumped	
:				Pechen Dan in to 3233' would not set Pull I Toing
:	<u></u>		ļ	Pecision hung up at 3215 work then 800 32000
17:12		200H	IBBI	The as Anthulus 312ho precisione up total leverse parker
	· *-· · ·	1000	1100/	Dall 3 Joins 200 Carpor 3105
<del> </del>		500°	1488	Presoure up commiss shup in 500#
	H0029		: 318Bk	22 BPm @ 4000
ज्या	700		388k	
· :	OBI	400	20 BBB	0.
:	Vac	850	3068k	3/3 RPM
:	Vac	350	44883	200 sacks Conors away tribing on vac Shut in wash in
:			0	Start displacement
:	0	2500	4881	Conche Phril 2 BPm Rose
:	2000	320	GBBR	2 BPM Rote Opersure excepts to increme
:	<u>600</u>	001	MABLE	back of onto 15 Bpm
1 :30	<u>550</u>	68	15 BB/3	15 BPM Rute book off to 13PM
1 38	1380*	80	21 BBle	Twhing & packey clack by Dis BBB step Stepping
202	1100	08	814	Star prossure 9502 pump by BB1 stop 3 1100000
2 15	1100-20	11000	314	Pressures equal both sides palese they to take
-:-			<del></del>	Flow back 3 BBIs they dead
:				Robers Oschow Stery our with this
:				
:	<del></del>		0	
4 80				Lay Tibis down packer servered unto no problem.
				Breck of Casi, head word supplex
:			IDBAR	Casin localid pressure up 300 & Shor In
			<b> </b>	
4:30				Rock up Left beentie RECEIVED
				KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
-:			<del>                                     </del>	JAN 9 9 2007
:	***		· ·	
:				CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTAKS